OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL::DHEMAJI COLLEGE:: DHEMAJI

No. DC/AHSEC/05/Notice/2022-23/01

Date-22-06-2023

NOTICE

All the regular students of H.S.2nd year (Both Arts and Science) are hereby informed to take admission within 03-0¹7-2023 for the academic session 2023-2024.

Admission fees structure: Session 2023-2024

1. E	1.S. 2nd Arts year (Paid Admiss ion fee)	Boys: Rs.	4520.00
		Girls: Rs.	3920.00
2. E	H.S. 2nd Science year (Paid Admission fee)	Boys: Rs.	4990.00
		Girls: Rs.	4270.00
3. A	admission fees (under fee waiver scheme)	Rs.	650.00

Important Points:

- 1. Fee exemption for admission into H.S. 2nd year will be applicable if parental Annual Income level is below Rs. 2 Lac.
- 2. Students who are not covered under the scheme of fee waiver of the Govt. have to pay full admission fees.
- 3. Mode of payment: Payment only through SBI Collect, online payment in www.dhemajicollege.in)

4. <u>Documents to be Submitted</u>:

- i. All Students must have to submit the payment receipt at the College Office for admission confirmation within 03/07/2023
- ii. H.S 1st year Final Examination Marks sheet 2023.
- iii. Valid Annual income certificate.
- iv. Recent photograph of plantation of sapling (for fee waiver)

Principal Dhemaji College

Dhemaji
Principal
Dhemaji College
Dhemaji